RESOLUTION NO. 14-10

A RESOLUTION AMENDING CERTAIN APPOINTMENTS AND ASSIGNMENTS OF CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS TO REPRESENT THE CITY ON VARIOUS BOARDS, COMMITTEES, COMMISSIONS AND ORGANIZATIONS

Recitals:

Through various boards, committees, commissions and organizations the citizens of the City have a longstanding tradition of service to the community. The City Council by and through its creation of many of those boards and its participation thereon and therewith is no exception. The City is regularly and genuinely benefitted by the service performed by its boards, committees, commissions and organizations.

In order to continue that service the City Council annually or at convenient intervals other than annually designates certain Council members to serve on various boards, committees and commissions.

On June 1, 2009 Resolution No. 49-09 appointing and assigning City Councilmembers to various boards, committees, commissions and organizations was adopted.

In February 2010, Councilmember Linda Romer Todd resigned her position as Councilmember for District B. As Councilmember she served as the City Council representative for the Colorado Water Congress and the 5-2-1 Drainage District.

With Ms. Todd's resignation, the City Council needs and desires to fill the vacancies until the next annual assignment of the City Councilmembers to the various boards, committees and commissions on which they serve.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION COLORADO THAT:

 Until further action by the City Council, the appointments and assignments of the members of the City Council to replace the seats vacated by Linda Romer Todd are as attached; and

2. All other appointments made in Resolution No. 49-09 remain as adopted on June 1, 2009.
PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 15 th day of March 2010.
/s/ Bruce Hill President of the City Council
ATTEST:
/s/ Stephanie Tuin City Clerk

<u>CITY COUNCIL FORMAL ASSIGNMENTS</u> Individual Members are assigned for each of the following:

Board/Organization	Meeting Day/Time/Place	2009 amended Assignments
Colorado Water Congress	Meets 3-4 times a year in Denver	Sam Susuras
5-2-1 Drainage Authority	Meets the 4 th Wednesday of month at 3:30 p.m. in the Old Courthouse in Multi Purpose Room	Tom Kenyon
Legislative Committee	Meets as required to monitor/respond to legislation	Sam Susuras